
#  Stephen F. Austin (19-16, 4-7 Southland) -vs- #  Houston Christian (5-26, 2-9 Southland)
03/27/2026 at Houston, TX (Husky Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hatthorn, Amelia (6-2)
Loss: Hammack, Leah (2-6)
HBP: Hatthorn, Amelia, Hammack, Leah
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Mike Kindleburg First: David Wooley Third Base: Rodney Smith 
Start: 6:32 PM   Time: 1:40   Attendance: 252   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 85F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stephen F. Austin 2 0 1 3 0 0 0 6 10 0
Houston Christian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1

Stephen F. Austin 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Varga, Jamie ss 3 2 1 0 0 0 1
Paul, Kaylee cf 3 3 3 2 1 0 0
Vance, Ellie 2b 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
Becerra, Adelyn c 4 0 1 3 0 0 3
Jones, Malia lf 4 0 0 0 0 2 0
Dwyer, Mallory dp 4 0 0 0 0 2 2
Hill, Ella rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Hagman, Sammy PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bean, Lilly 1b 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Bishop, Kylie 3b 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Totals 30 6 10 6 1 6 7

2B: Varga, Jamie (1)
3B: Paul, Kaylee (1)
SH: Bean, Lilly (1); Vance, Ellie (1)
SB: Paul, Kaylee (1); Vance, Ellie (1)
HBP: Varga, Jamie (1)

Houston Christian 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bailey, Maddy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
Dominguez, Madison 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Briseno, Jocelyn lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Moreno, Jade dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liscano, Raenna 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Hammack, Leah p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Prasifka, Addy p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Barba, Karlie PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Foster, Chloe rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Herrera, Breana 1b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
Herrewig, Ella ss 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Phe, Chloe c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 0 4 4

2B: Foster, Chloe (1)
HBP: Hammack, Leah (1)
E: Hammack, Leah (1)

Stephen F. Austin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hatthorn, Amelia (W, 6-2) 7.0 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 7 80
Totals 3 0 0 0 4 0 0 1 0 24 25 10 7 80

Houston Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Hammack, Leah (L, 2-6) 3.2 8 6 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 18 21 3 6 56
Prasifka, Addy 3.1 2 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 12 13 4 0 63
Totals 10 6 6 1 6 0 0 1 0 30 34 7 6 119



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 1st SFA HCU
Varga,Jamie hit by pitch (0-1 KB). 0 0
Paul,Kaylee singled, bunt (0-0); Varga,Jamie advanced to second base. 0 0
Vance,Ellie sacrifice bunt, 1b to 2b (0-0); Varga,Jamie advanced to third base; Paul,Kaylee advanced to
second base. 0 0
Becerra,Adelyn singled through the right side of the infield, 2RBI (0-0); Varga,Jamie scored; Paul,Kaylee
scored from second base. 2 0
Jones,Malia grounded out, ss to 1b (1-0 B); Becerra,Adelyn advanced to second base. 2 0
Dwyer,Mallory flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 BK). 2 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 1st SFA HCU
Bailey,Maddy flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 2 0
Dominguez,Madison grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (1-0 B). 2 0
Briseno,Jocelyn flied out to shallow left field putout by cf (0-0). 2 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 2nd SFA HCU
Hill,Ella reached on a throwing error throwing by p by Hammack,Leah (E1) (3-2 FBKBBF); Hill,Ella advanced
to second base. 2 0
Mound visit (HCU) 2 0
Bean,Lilly sacrifice bunt, p to 2b (1-0 B); Hill,Ella advanced to third base. 2 0
Bishop,Kylie grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-1 FB). 2 0
Varga,Jamie lined out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 2nd SFA HCU
Moreno,Jade grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 2 0
Liscano,Raenna grounded out to 1b, unassisted (1-2 BFKF). 2 0
Hammack,Leah hit by pitch (1-2 BFKB). 2 0
Foster,Chloe grounded out, ss to 1b (0-1 K). 2 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 3rd SFA HCU
Paul,Kaylee singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB). 2 0
Vance,Ellie singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 KB); Paul,Kaylee advanced to second base. 2 0
Vance,Ellie stole second base; Paul,Kaylee stole third base. 2 0
Becerra,Adelyn grounded out, p to 1b, RBI (1-2 FBK); Paul,Kaylee scored; Vance,Ellie advanced to third
base. 3 0
Jones,Malia grounded out, p to 1b (1-2 KKB). 3 0
Dwyer,Mallory flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 3rd SFA HCU
Herrera,Breana struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 3 0
Herrewig,Ella popped up to ss (2-1 BKB). 3 0
Bailey,Maddy popped up to shallow right field putout by rf (0-0). 3 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 4th SFA HCU
Hill,Ella grounded out, 3b to 1b (3-2 BFBFB). 3 0
Bean,Lilly singled to left field (0-0). 3 0
SFA substitution: Hagman,Sammy pinch running for Bean,Lilly. 3 0
Bishop,Kylie reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (1-0 B); Hagman,Sammy out at second base, 3b
to 2b. 3 0
Varga,Jamie doubled down the right field line (1-1 FB); Bishop,Kylie advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Paul,Kaylee tripled to deep right field, 2RBI (0-0); Bishop,Kylie scored; Varga,Jamie scored from second
base. 5 0
Vance,Ellie singled through the left side of the infield, RBI (0-0); Paul,Kaylee scored. 6 0



HCU pitching change: Prasifka,Addy replaces Hammack,Leah. 6 0
Becerra,Adelyn lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 6 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Houston Christian - Bottom of 4th SFA HCU
SFA substitution: Bean,Lilly replaces Hagman,Sammy at 1b, batting 8th. 6 0
Dominguez,Madison grounded out, 2b to 1b (3-2 BBBKF). 6 0
Briseno,Jocelyn singled to shallow left field (1-1 FB). 6 0
Moreno,Jade flied out to cf (0-0). 6 0
Liscano,Raenna lined out to lf (0-0). 6 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 5th SFA HCU
Jones,Malia struck out looking (2-2 BBSSK). 6 0
Dwyer,Mallory struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 6 0
Hill,Ella singled to right field (2-2 SBBK). 6 0
Bean,Lilly flied out to cf (3-2 KBBFBF). 6 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 5th SFA HCU
Prasifka,Addy struck out swinging (1-2 SBKS). 6 0
Foster,Chloe doubled down the left field line (0-2 FKFF). 6 0
Offensive timeout (HCU) 6 0
Herrera,Breana struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 6 0
Herrewig,Ella singled through the right side of the infield (2-2 BKKB); Foster,Chloe advanced to third base. 6 0
Mound visit (SFA) 6 0
Bailey,Maddy flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 BK). 6 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 6th SFA HCU
Bishop,Kylie struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 6 0
Varga,Jamie flied out to cf (1-2 KKBFFF). 6 0
Paul,Kaylee walked (3-2 FFBFBBB). 6 0
Vance,Ellie singled to left field (0-0); Paul,Kaylee advanced to second base. 6 0
Becerra,Adelyn popped up to ss (2-2 FKBB). 6 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 6th SFA HCU
Dominguez,Madison grounded out, 3b to 2b, bunt (1-0 B). 6 0
Briseno,Jocelyn struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 6 0
Moreno,Jade popped up in third base side foul territory putout by 3b (0-0). 6 0

Stephen F. Austin - Top of 7th SFA HCU
Jones,Malia struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 6 0
Dwyer,Mallory struck out swinging (2-2 BBKFS). 6 0
Hill,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BFKBS). 6 0

Houston Christian - Bottom of 7th SFA HCU
Liscano,Raenna flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 6 0
HCU substitution: Barba,Karlie pinch hitting for Prasifka,Addy. 6 0
Barba,Karlie grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-1 BBK). 6 0
Foster,Chloe flied out to rf (1-1 BK). 6 0


